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[bookmark: _GoBack]Table 9 (supplement). Univariate and multivariate models of risk factor for progression free survival
	Variables
	
	Univariate 
	
	Multivariate*
	95% CI
	
	

	
	
	Odds ratio
	p-value
	Odds ratio
	Lower
	Upper
	p-value

	Age, years 
	
	1.009
	0.494
	
	
	
	

	Sex
	Male
Female
	0.798
	0.345
	
	
	
	

	Neoadjuvant treatment
	Upfront surgery
Stable disease
Partial response
	1.910
1.359

	0.080
0.461

	2.348
1.494
	1.213
0.686
	4.545
3.254
	0.011
0.312

	Arterial resection site
	CA
SMA
HA
	1.486
3.491
	0.131
0.004

	1.255
2.265
	0.777
1.118
	2.027
4.590
	0.353
0.023

	Vein resection
	Yes
No
	1.540
	0.057
	
	
	
	

	Pathologic arterial invasion
	Yes
No
	1.227
	0.477
	
	
	
	

	TNM stage+
	IA
IB
IIA
IIB
III
IV
	
1.376
1.690
1.639
2.925
0.000
	
0.612
0.410
0.354
0.057
0.963
	
	
	
	

	Lymphovascular invasion 
	Yes
No
	1.159
	0.567
	
	
	
	

	Perineural invasion
	Yes
No
	0.641
	0.286
	
	
	
	

	Resection margin
	R0
R1
	1.002
	0.995
	
	
	
	


*Multivariate logistic regression with backward elimination. 
+ The TNM stage was graded according to American Joint Committee on Cancer stage, 8th edition.
CA, celiac artery; SMA, superior mesenteric artery; HA, hepatic artery



